1. Assumes the issue price for the Upside Shares is $0.075 and that the maximum Upside Consideration is payable under the SPA.

8.4. Impact on control of the Company

The Transaction is not expected to have a material impact on control of the Company. The Shares held by existing
Shareholders will represent a lower proportion of the total Shares on issue on Completion.

It is anticipated that on Completion, the Sellers will collectively hold 16.63% of the issued capital of the Company.
Holdings of board members and their associated entities (including executive directors and new Sentry appointed
members) will exceed 25.73% on Completion, while other non-director executives of the group will hold circa 10.6%.

Based on the latest notices of substantial holding received by the Company up to the date of this Explanatory
Memorandum, the number of Shares expected to be issued under the Placement and on Completion and assuming that
existing substantial shareholders in the Company do not participate in the Placement, substantial shareholders of the
Company are expected to be as follows:

Name No. of Shares
Current Voting

Power
Shares Post-
Completion

Anticipated
Voting Power

KRC Investments Pty Ltd  35,371,540 21.159% 35,371,540 12.610%
C A K Investments Pty Ltd  20,228,646 12.101% 20,228,646 7.212%
Armytage Microcap Fund  18,562,785 11.104% 18,562,785 6.618%
David Newman Entities 0 0.000% 18,405,333 6.561%
Lead Out Train Pty Ltd 0 0.000% 14,774,667 5.267%
IFM Pty Ltd (Consolidated) 14,740,264 8.817% 14,740,264 5.255%
Ariadne Australia Limited 8,897,642 5.322% 8,897,642 3.172%

As at the date of this Booklet, the Board has not determined the identity of the subscribers for Shares under the
Placement and an issue of Shares to an existing substantial shareholder of the Company may result in a change to the
above table. The Board does not propose to issue Shares under the Placement to a person which would require
Shareholder approval under Listing Rule 10.11 or which might otherwise impact on control of the Company.

8.5. Changes to the Board and management

On Completion, the ranks of the Company’s board and its senior executives will be expanded considerably with the